


Quality and R&D department	Product Data Sheet FRUIT MIX	
----------------------------	---	---

Product denomination

Organic fruit and almond drink

EAN:

8425402343586

Product description

Fruit drink made with almond paste, fruit purees and quinoa. Hermetically sealed packaging and preserved by suitable heat treatment.

Ingredients

Water, fruit purees* (banana puree*, mango puree*, strawberry puree*), concentrated date juice*, **almond paste***, quinoa flour*, agave inulin powder*. (* ingredients from organic farming).

Nutritional information - Average values per 100 ml

Energy	301 kJ/ 72 kcal
Fat	2,1 g
of which saturates	0,2 g
Carbohydrate	11 g
of which sugars	8 g
Fibre	1,6 g
Protein	1,5 g
Salt	0,02 g

Physico-chemical parameters

Net content (ml)	250
pH	5,01 ±0,30

Organoleptic characteristics

Typical flavour of almonds, dates and fruits. Characteristic color of the concentrated juice of dates. Liquid texture.

Microbiological stability


Samples of all lots are incubated for 7 days at 37±2 ° C and for 7 days at 55±2 ° C. All samples meet the COMMERCIAL STERILITY criteria.

Container characteristics

Format	Glass bottle
Type	Frescor
Container tightness	Correct

GMO and irradiation information

According to current legislation, this product is not made from GMOs (Genetically Modified Organisms) and has not been irradiated.

Quality and R&D department	Product Data Sheet FRUIT MIX	
----------------------------	---	---

Allergens information

ALLERGENS	CONTAINS
Cereals containing gluten , namely: wheat (such as spelt and khorasan wheat), rye, barley, oats or their hybridised strains, and products thereof.	No
Crustaceans and products thereof.	No
Eggs and products thereof.	No
Fish and products thereof.	No
Peanuts and products thereof.	No
Soybeans and products thereof.	No
Milk and products thereof (including lactose).	No
Nuts , namely: almonds (<i>Amygdalus communis L.</i>), hazelnuts (<i>Corylus avellana</i>), walnuts (<i>Juglans regia</i>), cashews (<i>Anacardium occidentale</i>), pecan nuts (<i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts (<i>Bertholletia excelsa</i>), pistachio nuts (<i>Pistacia vera</i>), macadamia or Queensland nuts (<i>Macadamia ternifolia</i>), and products thereof.	Yes, almond
Celery and products thereof.	No
Mustard and products thereof.	No
Sesame seeds and products thereof.	No
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in terms of the total SO ₂ which are to be calculated for products as proposed ready for consumption or as reconstituted according to the instructions of the manufacturers.	No
Lupin and products thereof.	No
Molluscs and products thereof.	No

Instructions for use

Shake before open

Storage

Keep in a cool and dry place

Storage advice after opening the container

Once opened keep in the fridge for max 24 hours

Product shelf life

Two years according to storage life requirements

**Organic
certification**



V-label License

